Manuals+
Q & A | Deep Search | Upload
manuals.plus /
›  TEEHO /
›  TEEHO Keyless Entry Keypad Door Lock with Handle (Model TE003) - Instruction Manual
TEEHO TE003
TEEHO Keyless Entry Keypad Door Lock with
Handle (Model TE003) - Instruction Manual

Brand TEEHO
Model Name TE003
Lock Type Keypad, Combination Lock
Material Aluminum
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
5.43 x 3 x 3.5 inches
Item Weight 2.73 Pounds
Power
Source
Batteries Required (Not Included)
Special
Features
Passage Mode, Back-Lit Keypad, 20 Individual User Codes, One-time Access, Auto Lock, One-
touch Lock, Anti-peeping Password, Vacation Mode, Mute Mode, Wrong Entry Limit, IP54
Waterproof
Certifications ANSI Grade 3 Certified, BHMA Certified
Image 2.1: The lock features IP54 waterproofing and resistance to extreme temperatures.
Image 2.2: The lock is BHMA and ANSI Grade 3 certified, indicating durability and security through various tests.
3. INSTALLATION
The TEEHO TE003 lock is designed for easy installation, typically requiring only a screwdriver and approximately 10
minutes. No drilling is required for standard installations.
3.1 Pre-Installation Checks
Before installation, confirm your door's dimensions match the lock's requirements:
Door Thickness: 1-3/8" to 2" (35mm-50mm)
Backset: 2-3/8" (60mm) or 2-3/4" (70mm)
Latchbolt Throw: 3/4" (20mm)
Hole Diameter: 2-1/8" (54mm)
Image 3.1: Confirm door fit before purchase by checking these critical dimensions.
Image 3.2: Detailed measurements for backset, bore diameter, hole diameter, and door thickness.
3.2 Installation Steps
Follow the step-by-step instructions provided in the included quick start guide for precise installation. Ensure all
components are aligned correctly for optimal performance. The lock automatically identifies left and right-handed
doors.
Image 3.3: The lock automatically adjusts for left or right-handed door configurations.
Image 3.4: Installation is straightforward and can be completed with a single screwdriver.
Image 3.5: The lock is compatible with various existing door hardware configurations.
4. OPERATION
The TEEHO TE003 offers multiple convenient ways to secure and access your door.
4.1 Unlocking Methods
Keypad Code: Program up to 20 unique user passwords for regular access.
Physical Keys: Use the two provided backup keys for traditional unlocking.
One-Time Code: Generate temporary codes for guests or service personnel that expire after a single use.
Passage Mode: Disable automatic locking for continuous access during specific periods.
Image 4.1: Multiple unlocking options provide flexibility and convenience.
Image 4.2: Program up to 20 unique user codes for various individuals.
Image 4.3: Easily share temporary access codes with others.
Image 4.4: One-time codes are ideal for temporary access for visitors or service providers.
Image 4.5: Backup keys provide an alternative entry method.
4.2 Locking Methods
Automatic Lock: The lock can be set to automatically lock within 10-99 seconds after the door closes.
One-Touch Lock: Manually lock the door from the outside by holding any key on the keypad for 2 seconds.